BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 731 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 3, strike "Transfusions" and substitute "<u>Blood and Blood Products</u>"; in line 6, strike "transfusions" and substitute "<u>blood and blood products</u>"; and in line 9, strike "19-705.6" and substitute "<u>19-706(n)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

Strike in their entirety lines 15 through 20, inclusive, and substitute:

"<u>19-706.</u>

(N) THE PROVISIONS OF §15-803 OF THE INSURANCE ARTICLE SHALL APPLY TO HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS.".

SCREEN